
TOWN OF GLASTONBURY 
GL-2019-10 

CIDER MILL PUMP STATION UPGRADE 

ADDENDUM NO. 2 

February 28, 2019 
 

Bid Due Date: March 7, 2019 @ 11:00 A.M. 

 
 

The attention of bidders submitting proposals for the above-referenced project is called to the following 

Addendum to the specifications. The items set forth herein, whether of omission, addition, substitution 

or other change, are all to be included in and form a part of the proposed Contract Documents for the 

work. Bidders shall acknowledge this Addendum on the Bid Proposal Page (BP-1). 
 

 
 
 
 
QUESTIONS 
 
 
Question 1: Spec section 16010 1.13 A. states to carry an allowance for all work to be performed by 

the utility companies although bid item #2 Electrical - Telephone Service Allowance 

for $5,000 appears to cover utility fees. Please clarify if we need to carry an allowance 

for utility fees in our base bid? 

 

Answer:   The allowance for utility fees is included in Bid Item #2.  No additional allowance for 

utility fees is required to be carried in the base bid. 
 
 
Question 2: How big is the underground propane tank and how much fuel is in it? 
 
Answer:  The existing underground propane tank is 500-gallons.  Assume it will be half full for 

bidding purposes.   

 
Question 3: Drawing E-8 referenced the emergency lighting symbols by a designation. Drawing E-

9 lighting fixture schedule doesn't reflect the designation for the emergency lights. 
Please clarify. 

 
Answer:   The only two (2) items that are not shown or specified in the Lighting Fixture Schedule 

are as follows: 

1. Dual head, remote emergency lights. 

2. Emergency Lighting Battery Unit without lighting heads.  

 

Refer to Question 4 response for additional clarifications. 

 
Question 4: The EBU-3 light fixture shown on E-8 with the equipment legend and note 11 call for  

remote heads and battery pack. The lighting fixture schedule shows only one 
emergency light and the catalog number provided calls for an all in one unit. Please 
clarify. 

 
 



Answer:   The following additions and clarifications are being noted: 

1. Add the following dual head, remote emergency lights symbol to the Lighting Fixture 

Schedule: 

a. Dual Head remote emergency lights, Halogen, (2), 8W, 12V., wall 7’-0” 

AFF, Cooper, Sure Lites, 12T-8-WWH, 12V DC, Dual Head, Remote, Wet 

Location Listed Emergency Lights, with Thermoplastic Lamp Holders, 

Sealed Swivel and coated lamp terminals, UL Listed. 

2. The emergency lighting battery unit without heads is the same equipment except it 

shall be ordered without any lighting heads. 

 
 

 

 

Note:  This addendum consists of 2 pages including the above text. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
END OF TEXT 


